2005-0186

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-7-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project No. P040503, Louisiana Community Development Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G.) Program, to decrease the contract amount by \$45,681.27 and to decrease the contract time by 61 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-12-16 adopted December 20, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Barriere Construction Company, LLC. for the construction of the Louisiana (L.C.D.B.G.) Development Block Grant Community Parish Project No. P040503, in the amount of \$409,132.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the original contract in the amount of \$45,681.27 and to decrease the contract time by 61 calendar days to balance actual quantities.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project No. P040503, Louisiana Community Development Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G.) Program, to decrease the contract amount by \$45,681.27 and to decrease the contract time by 61 calendar days.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MARINO, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE	
And the ordinance was declared adopte to become effective five (5) days after publicat	ed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2005,
to become enective live (5) days after publicat	jon in the Omeial Journal.
VICE TO	
CHAIRMAN: (1) ALCA	
SECRETARY Of the Miss Such Tusher	
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: JULY 12, 2005	_
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:	_
PARISH PRESIDENT: Quely 10 2005	RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON 13. 2005
AT: 4, DU PM REOD BY: () 1990	AS ENTRY NO. 3 09 173
	IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
	NO
	1VO

CHANGE ORDER

No.1 (Final) DATE OF ISSUANCE 05/12/2005 EFFECTIVE DATE OWNER St. Charles Parish CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. Contract: FY 2004-2005 LCDGB Program- St. Charles Parish (Westbank) Street Improvement Project: FY 2004-2005 LCDGB Program- St. Charles Parish (Westbank) Street Improvement OWNER's Contract No. P040503 89168.4 ENGINEER's Project No. ENGINEER Shread-Kuvrkendall & Associates. Inc. You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Change Order No. I (Final) Reason for Change Order. To adjust the final contract quantities and contract time. See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attachment No. 1. CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price; Original Contract Times: 120 Days \$ 409.132.00 Net Increase from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0 to No. 1 : No. <u>I</u>: -0- Days Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 120 Days \$ 409,132.00 Net (decrease) of this Change Order: Net (decrease) of this Change Order: (61) Days \$ (45,681.27) Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 59 Days \$ 363.450.73 APPROVED: RECOMMENDED: By: Clout L. Lag.
OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

ATTACHMENT NO 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P040503, FY 2004-2005 LCDBG PROGRAM - ST. CHARLES PARISH WESTBANK STREET IMPROVEMENTS

				Origina	Original Contract	Change Order No.	rder No. 1	Total	Total to Date				
Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Increases	Decreases	Deletions	Additions
-	2-Inch Depth Asphaltic Conc. Wearing Course	NQL	\$51.00	742.00	\$37,842.00			554.11	\$28,259.61		\$9,582,39		
2	7-Inch Depth PCCP	SQ YD	\$44,00	5090.00	\$223,960.00	-		4873.48	\$214,433.12		\$9.526.88		
3	PCC Curbing	LFT	\$6.00	3524.00	\$21,144.00	,	-	3267.00	\$19,602.00		\$1.542.00		-
P P	8-Inch Soil Cement Base Course	SQ YD	\$7.00	6458.00	\$45,206.00	,	,	4187.00	\$29,309.00		\$15,897.00		
5	6-Inch Soil Cement Base Course	SQ YD	\$6.00	5090.00	\$30,540.00	•	-	4796.00	\$28,776.00		S1,764.00		
9	Adjust Manholes	Æ	\$700.00	2.00	\$1,400.00	,	•	1.00	\$700.00		\$700.00		•
7	Adjust Valve Boxes	EA	\$1.00	200,00	\$200.00	,	,	0.00	\$0.00			\$200.00	
8	Adjust Drainage Boxes	EA	00'009\$	10.00	\$6,000.00	·	,	8.00	\$4,800.00		\$1,200.00		
6	Pavement Markers	EA	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	•		00.00	\$0.00			\$100.00	
01	Shoulder Material	CU YD	\$40.00	122.00	\$4,880.00			00.0	\$0.00			\$4,880.00	
11	Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades	ST	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	4	-	1.00	\$15,000.00				
12	Seeding	1.5	\$60.00	1.00	\$60.00	•	_	1.00	\$60.00				
13	Mobilization	TS	\$12,000.00	1.00	\$12,000.00	,	,	1.00	\$12,000,00				
14	Relocation of Infrastructure Bems	rs ·	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	·		0.00	\$0.00		\$289.00		
14A	Sand Base		\$20.75		\$0.00	•		468.00	\$9,711.00				
15	Project Sign	EA	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00] 1	\$800,00				
			TOTALS:		\$409,132.00		\$0.00		\$363,450.73	\$0.00	(\$40,501.27)	(\$5,180.00)	\$0.00

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH:

(\$45,681.27)